SECTION .0600 - FEES

21 NCAC 28B .0601 FEE SCHEDULE
(@) The Board shall charge the following fees:

(1) Application: $75.00;

2) Examination: $150.00;

(3) Individual license fee: $100.00;

4) Corporate license fee: $100.00;

(5) License renewal: $100.00;

(6) Late renewal: $25.00;

(7 Individual license reinstatement: $100.00;

(8) Corporate license reinstatement: $100.00;

9) License by reciprocity: $100.00; and

(10) Duplicate license: $25.00.
(b) If the Board elects to use a testing service for the preparation, administration, or grading of examinations, the
Board shall charge the applicant the actual cost of the examination services and a prorated portion of the
examination fee.
(c) The late renewal and reinstatement fees shall be imposed for renewal applications submitted after August 1. All
licenses shall expire on August 1 unless renewed.
(d) All fees charged by the Board are non-refundable.

History Note:  Authority G.S. 89D-15(2); 89D-15(10); 89D-21;
Temporary Adoption Eff. January 1, 2016;
Eff. September 1, 2016;
Amended Eff. June 1, 2021, June 1, 2019.



